
Athletic Staff 

Athletic Director/Andrea L. Johnson andrea.lovejohnson@browardschools.com 

Assistant Athletic Director/Anthony Jordan anthony.jordan@browardschools.com 

 

Fall Sports 

Cross Country B&G-Anthony Jordan anthony.jordan@browardschools.com  

Football-Clifford Wimberly pompanobeachely@gmail.com or clifford.wimberly_jr@browardschools.com 

Swimming B&G-Rojesterman Farris rojesterman.farris@browardschools.com  

Volleyball Girls-Tarnisha Taylor tarnisha.taylor@browardschools.com   

 

Winter Sports  

Basketball Boys-Brent Maffett brent.maffett@browardschools.com  

Basketball Girls-Jr Mcnabb  henry.mcnabb@browardschools.com 

Cheerleading-Dana Jenkins dcjenkins34@gmail.com  

Soccer Boys-Gerald Etienne etienne_gerald@yahoo.com  

 

Spring Sports  

Baseball -Robert Robinson pomp18@yahoo.com  

Flag Football – Sonja Brown sonja.brown@browardschools.com  

Softball -Granville Scott granville.scott@browardschools.com  

Tennis Girls – Ryan Barrow ryan.barrow@browardschools.com  

Track Girls/Boys - Anthony Jordan anthony.jordan@browardschools.com 
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